L23000309791

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



800411199778

2023 JUN 25 RG IN 43

REAL TO THE TENT TO THE TENT

2023 J. J. Ph

CT CORP

(850)656-4724 3458 Lakeshore Drive, Tallahassee, FL 32312

06/28/2023

D	ate:	06/28/2023	- w: 1 > W
		Acc#I20160000072	- GOLDON
Name:	SMART PR	ODUCT INNOVATIO	NS, INC.
Document #:			
Order #:	14991125		
Certified Copy of Arts & Amend: Plain Copy: Certificate of Good Standing: Certified Copy of			
Apostille/Notarial Certification:		Country of Destination: Number of Certs:	
Filing: 🗸	Certified: Plain: COGS:		Email Address for Annual Report Notifications:
Availability Document Examiner Updater Verifier W.P. Verifier Ref#	Amount:	\$ 180.00	

Thank you!

COVER LETTER

TO: New Fi	ling Section		
Division	n of Corporations		
SUBJECT:	Smart P	roduct Innovations	LLC
	(Name of Re	esulting Florida Limited Co	mpany)
Dusiness Entity	rticles of Conversion, Artic into a "Florida Limited L correspondence concernir	aability Company" in	nd fees are submitted to convert an "Othe accordance with s. 605.1045, F.S.
	Richard T. Mulcahey, (Contact Person) , Gallagher, Tyler & 1 (Firm/Company)		,
121 So	uth Broad Street, 20t! (Address)	h Floor	
	hiladelphia, PA 19107 (City, State and Zip Code) rmulcahey@sgtmlaw.com : (to be used for future annual re		
	mation concerning this ma	•	·
Richard	T. Mulcahey, Jr.	at (215) 58	7-0107
(Name of	Contact Person)	_ \	time Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a cho dollars and draw	eck for the following amount on a bank located in the l	nt: (All checks process	sed by this office must be payable in US
S150.00 Filing F (\$25 for Conversion \$ \$125 for Articles of Organization)		☐\$180.00 Filing Fees and Certified Copy	C1\$185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status
Division P.O. Box	ng Section of Corporations	New I Divisi The C	Address: Filing Section on of Corporations entre of Tallahassee N. Monroe Street, Suite 810

Tallahassee, FL 32303

2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810

INHS11 (7/17)

Articles of Conversion

For

"Other Business Entity"

Into

Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

Statifies.	
1. The name of the "Other	Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is: Smart Product Innovations, Inc.
!	(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2. The "Other Business E	ntity" is aCorporation c. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc
(isinci cittis išbe	Example: corporation, mixica partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc
First organized, formed or	incorporated under the laws of Florida
	(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
on April 15, 200 (date of organization, forms	8
(date of organization, forms	ttion or incorporation)
	a Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization: Smart Product Innovations LLC
	nter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)
:	ate of filing, enter the effective date:
the date this document is	not be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days after filed by the Florida Department of State.)
Note: If the date inserted in this document's effective date on the	s block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the e Department of State's records.
5. The plan of conversion l	has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.
	Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.

Signed this 27th day of June	20_23
Signature of Authorized Representative of Lin	uited Liab by Company:
Signature of Authorized Representative: Printed Name: Thomas S. Little, Jr.	Title. Vendor
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity:	[See below for required signature(a)]
Signature: Michael	<u> </u>
Printed Name: Michael . Greham	Title: CEO
Signature:	
Signature: Printed Name: Thomas S. Little, Jr.	Title: President
Signature:	
Signature: Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title
Signature: Printed Name:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	_ Title:
If Florida Corporation:	
Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or	Officer.
If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an In	corporator must sign.
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liabili Signature of one General Partner.	ty Partuership:
<u>If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liabili</u> Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.	ty Limited Partnership:
All others: Signature of an authorized person.	
Fces;	
Articles of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$25.00 \$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)

The name of the Limited Liability Con	aparty is.
Smart Produ	uct Innovations LLC
(Must contain the words "Lim	nited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address	s of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
14255 US Highway One	14255 US Highway One
Suite #217	Suite #217
Juno Beach, FL 33408	Juno Beach, FL 33408
C i Cor	Poration System Name
1200 Sc	buth Pine Island Road
Florida street addre	ess (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)
Plantation	I ² L 33324
City	I ¹ L 33324 Zip
registered agent and agree to act in thi statutes relating to the proper and co	ant and to accept service of process for the above stated limited gnated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as is capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of a simplete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and on as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S Stephanie Hencz, Assistant Secretary

(CONTINUED)

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager	Name and Address:
AMBR	Michael J. Graham
	14255 US Highway One, Suite #21
	Juno Beach, FL 33408
AMBR	Thomas S. Little, Jr.
	19 Mantua Road
	Mount Royal, NJ 08061
0.T 1 10	
(Use attachment if necessary)	
LE V: Other provisions, if any.	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	2-1
W Exal D	Montallis J.

Richard T. Mulcahey, Jr. Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.